
तजेपरु विश्िविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 

(ससंद के अधिनियम द्िारा स्थावपत कें द्रीय विश्िविद्यालय) 
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) 

परीक्षा नियतं्रक का कायाालय / OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
तजेपरु – 784028 :: असम  / TEZPUR – 784028 :: ASSAM 

No. F.13-5/5/2004(Acad)/639                                                       Dated : 5.7.2019 
 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
 
 

Subject to verification of original documents and satisfaction of minimum requirements of qualifications, 
the candidates listed below are provisionally selected for admission to the Ph.D. programme in the Autumn 
Semester, 2019. The selected candidates will be required to report for admission to the Heads of the concerned 
Departments at 9:30 a.m. on July 24 , 2019. 
 

The presence of the candidates at the time of admission is mandatory. They will be required to bring the 
following documents in original for verification and self-attested copies for submission at the time of admission 
in the concerned departments. 
 
1. Pass certificates and marksheets/grade cards of all Board/Council/University examinations starting from 

HSLC. 
2. Migration certificate from the University/ Institutions last attended. 
3. Valid certificate of NET/JRF/GATE/SLET//M.Phil in case of NET/JRF/GATE SLET//M.Phil qualified 

candidates. 
4. Caste certificate/PWD certificate from the appropriate authority, if applicable. 
5. Latest EWS/OBC-NCL certificate issued by the competent authority, if selected under EWS/OBC-NCL 

category. 
6. No Objection Certificate from principal investigator, if working in project. 
7. No Objection Certificate from the employer allowing them to carry out the course work as Full time 

candidate, if emplyed.  
8. Three copies of Passport size photograph. 
9. The candidates shall fill their Anti Ragging Affidavits online as per the UGC guidelines through the portal 

“https://amanmovement.org/registration/public/amanmovement/Affidavit.php”and submit printout of 
the affidavits with the signature of the candidate and parents/ guardian to the office of the concerned 
department after the admission. The candidates are advised to visit the website http://www.ugc.ac.in 
or  http://www.tezu.ernet.in/ for UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in Higher Educational 
Institutions, 2009.  

The provisionally selected candidates shall deposit the admission fee (i.e. fees of first semester) online 
through State Bank collect and produce print out of the receipt at the time of admission.   

The Part Time (PT) candidates will also be required to attend the course work as Full Time (FT) students. 
 

There will be limited number of hostel seats. Accommodation in the hostel will be subject to availability of 
seats. 

 
No separate call letters will be issued to the individual candidates for admission. 
 

           
              Sd/-L. Boral 
            Controller of Examinations 
          

https://amanmovement.org/registration/public/amanmovement/Affidavit.php
http://www.ugc.ac.in/
http://www.tezu.ernet.in/
https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm


 
List of provisionally selected candidates for admission into the Ph.D. Programme in the                     

Autumn Semester,2019 

 

Sl. Department  
Sub 
Sl. 

Name of the Candidate 
Social 

Category 
Admission 
Category 

Category 
of 

Research 
Remarks 

1 

Business 
Administration 

  

1 Ms. Mayuraxee Barman Gen UR FT  

2 2 
Ms. Sharmistha 
Bhattacharyya 

Gen 
UR FT  

3 3 Ms. Nirmali Das OBC OBC-NCL FT  

4 4 Ms. Jayashree Saha OBC OBC-NCL FT  

5 5 Ms. Purnima Newar OBC OBC-NCL FT  

6 6 Mr. Paridhi Brahma 
ST 

ST PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

7 7 Ms. Jayashree Bordoloi ST ST FT  

8 

Chemical Sciences 

  

1 Ms. Shilpa Neog Gen UR FT  

9 2 Ms. Annesha Kar Gen UR FT  

10 3 Ms. Nobomi Bora Gen UR FT  

11 4 
Ms. Sultana Parveen 
Ahmed 

Gen 
UR FT  

12 5 Mr. Nayab Hussain Gen UR FT  

13 6 Mr. Dibashmoni Kalita  Gen UR FT  

14 7 Mr. Hridip Sarma Gen UR FT  

15 8 Mr. Asadulla Asraf Ali  Gen UR FT  

16 9 Ms. Suranjana Patowary  Gen UR FT  

17 10 Mr. Sahtaz Ahmed  Gen UR FT  

18 11 Mr. Pinku Saikia OBC OBC-NCL FT  

19 12 Ms. Rashmi Chetry OBC OBC-NCL FT  

20 13 Mr. Gunanga Jyoti Gogoi OBC OBC-NCL FT  

21 14 Ms. Bhinnasmita P.Borah  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

22 15 Mr. Rituparna Saikia OBC OBC-NCL FT  

23 16 Mr. Bikash Ch. Mushahary ST ST FT  

24 17 Mr. Samiran Morang  ST ST FT  

25 18 Mr. Partha Pratim Churi OBC PWD(OH) FT  

26 19 Ms. Kankana Baruah Gen EWS FT  

27 

Computer Sc. & 
Engineering  

  

1 Mr. Tamal Sarkar  Gen UR FT  

28 2 Ms. Nitya Jitani Gen UR FT  

29 3 Ms. Priyanjana Chowdhury  Gen UR FT  

30 4 Mr. Ashish Singh Parihar  Gen UR FT  

31 5 Mr. Bikram Pratim Bhuyan 
Gen  

UR PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

32 6 Ms. Koyana Dutta Gen UR FT  

33 7 Mr. Anjan Kumar Sarma Gen UR FT  

34 8 
Mr. Nungleppam Gopil 
Singh  

Gen 
UR PT 

NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

35 9 Mr. Pranjal Kakati  OBC UR FT  

36 10 Ms. Prarthana Dutta OBC OBC-NCL FT  



37 11 Mr. Tapas Saha SC SC FT  

38 12 Mr. Birglang Bargayary  ST ST FT  

39 13 Mr. Amos Bortiew ST ST FT  

40 

Cultural Studies  
  

1 Mr. Joginder Singh  
Gen 

UR PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

41 2 Ms. Sangita Kalita  Gen  UR FT  

42 3 Ms. Barsha Nayak  Gen  UR FT  

43 4 Ms. Sreyoshi Dhar  Gen  UR  FT  

44 5 
Mr. Madhurya Mohan 
Gogoi  

OBC 
OBC-NCL FT  

45 6 Mr. RK Yaibiren Sana  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

46 7 
Ms. Anamika 
Ahongshangbam 

OBC 
OBC-NCL FT  

47 8 Ms. Anita Dada ST ST FT  

48 

Education  
  

1 Mr. Ramanath Gorain Gen UR FT  

49 2 Ms. Debolina Mukherjee Gen UR FT  

50 3 Mr. Avik Banerjee Gen UR FT  

51 4 Mr. Gaurav Sarkar Gen UR FT  

52 5 Mr. Irfanul Haque Gen UR FT  

53 6 Ms. Aribam Pratima Devi OBC OBC-NCL FT  

54 7 Ms. Seema Rani Das OBC OBC-NCL FT  

55 8 Ms. Namrata Gogoi 
OBC 

OBC-NCL PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

56 9 Ms. Ranjita Marak ST ST FT  

57 

Electronics & 
Communication 

Engineering 
   

1 Mr. Ritayan Kashyap  Gen UR FT  

58 2 Mr. Gouri Shankar Chetia Gen UR FT  

59 3 Mr. Apurba Bikash Kalita 
Gen 

UR PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

60 4 
Ms Aishwarya Singh 
Gautam 

Gen 
UR FT  

61 5 Ms. Mridusmita Kakati Gen UR FT  

62 6 Mr. Suhriday Barman OBC OBC-NCL FT  

63 7 
Ms. Kshetrimamyum Shalu 
Devi 

SC 
SC FT  

64 8 Mr. Jitendra Singh Tamang 
ST 

ST PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

65 

Energy  
  

1 Mr. Saswati Sarmah  Gen UR FT  

66 2 Mr. Partha Pratim Saikia  Gen UR FT  

67 3 Mr. Neelam Bora OBC OBC-NCL FT  

68 4 Ms. Puja Hazarika  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

69 5 Mr. Manash Pratim Baishya   SC SC FT  

70 6 
Ms. Cheryl Bernice 
Pohrmen 

ST 
ST FT  

71 7 Mr. Jyotish Sonowal ST ST FT  

72 

English & Foreign 
Languages  

1 Ms. Radali Sharma Gen  UR FT  

73 2 Ms. Bhargavi Gogoi  Gen UR FT  

74 3 Ms. Ashiqua Ahmed  Gen  UR FT  

75 4 Ms. Prerana Chakravarty Gen  UR FT  

76 5 Ms. Akhayarika Parasar  Gen  UR FT  



77 6 Ms. Manasi Devi  Gen  UR FT  

78 7 Mr. Reetom Borkotoky  Gen  UR FT  

79 8 Ms. Bisalakshi Sawarni  Gen  UR FT  

80 9 Ms. Tulika Gogoi  OBC UR FT  

81 10 
Ms. Reshma Nasreen 
Choudhury Shah  

Gen 
UR PT 

NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

82 11 
Ms. Priyanka Nath 
Choudhury  

OBC 
OBC-NCL FT  

83 12 Ms. Sunijyoti Kalita  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

84 13 Mr. Ajitabh Hazarika  SC SC FT  

85 14 Mr. Sanjit Mandal  SC SC FT  

86 15 Ms. Manisha Das SC SC FT  

87 16 
Mr. Nicolson Singh Maire 
mbam 

SC 
SC FT  

88 17 Ms. Geetanjali Basumatary  ST  ST FT   

89 18 Ms. Joanna Joanna  ST  ST FT  

90 19 Ms. Sekholu Tetseo  
ST 

ST PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

91 

Environmental Sc.  

1 Ms. Debashree Dutta Gen UR FT  

92 2 Mr. Prajnyan Sarma Gen UR FT  

93 3 Ms. Oli Talukdar Gen UR FT  

94 4 Ms. Barnali Kaushik Gen UR FT  

95 5 Ms. Palakshi Borah Gen UR FT  

96 6 Ms. Parijat Bharali Gen UR FT  

97 7 Ms. Rashmita Sharma Gen UR FT  

98 8 Mr. Bishal Paul Gen UR FT  

99 9 Ms. Mayuree Gohain OBC OBC-NCL FT  

100 10 Mr. Prantik Ranjan Roy OBC OBC-NCL FT  

101 11 Ms. Piu Saha OBC OBC-NCL FT  

102 

Food Engineering & 
Technology  

1 Mr. Awanish Singh  Gen UR FT  

103 2 Ms. Payel Dhar  Gen UR FT  

104 3 Ms. Somya Singhal  Gen  UR FT  

105 4 Ms. Mansi Tiwari  Gen UR FT  

106 5 Ms. Anamika Ghose  Gen UR FT  

107 6 Mr. Wungshim Zimik  ST UR FT  

108 7 Ms. Parismita Koch OBC OBC-NCL  FT  

109 8 Mr. Amardeep Kumar OBC OBC-NCL FT  

110 9 Mr. Hemanta Chutia  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

111 10 Ms. Ditimoni Dutta OBC OBC-NCL  FT  

112 11 Ms. Beatrice Basumatary  ST ST FT  

113 

Hindi  

1 Ms. Dimpi Dutta Gen UR FT  

114 2 Ms. Aleya Zasmina Gen UR FT  

115 3 Ms. Rekha Gupta OBC OBC-NCL FT  

116 
Mass Communication 

& Journalism  

1 Ms. Shruti Shukla Gen UR FT  

117 2 Mr. Rajat Sen Gen UR FT  

118 3 Mr. Santhosh Kamar Putta OBC OBC-NCL FT  



119 4 Mr. R. K. Yaibiren Sana OBC OBC-NCL FT  

120 5 Mr. Santosh Kumar Gen EWS FT  

121 

Mathematical Sc.  

1 Mr. Apolo Chutia  OBC UR FT  

122 2 Mr. Rupam Gogoi  OBC UR FT  

123 3 Mr. Tushar Kanti Powdel  Gen UR FT  

124 

Mechanical Engg.  

1 Mr. Priyom Goswami Gen UR FT  

125 2 Mr. Faruque Aziz 
Gen 

UR PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

126 3 Ms. Priyanka Hazarika OBC OBC-NCL FT  

127 4 Mr. Karanjit Kapila OBC OBC-NCL FT  

128 5 Mr. Banbir Das SC SC FT  

129 

Molecular Biology & 
Biotechnology  

1 Ms. Subhrata Sarma Gen UR FT  

130 2 Ms. Priyanka Borah OBC UR FT  

131 3 Ms. Upasana Puzari Gen UR FT  

132 4 Ms. Anju Chakraborty Gen UR FT  

133 5 Mr. Jyotirmoy Thakuria Gen UR FT  

134 6 Ms. Najmin Prabin Ahmed Gen UR FT  

135 7 Mr. Abhik Gogoi OBC OBC-NCL FT  

136 8 Ms. Cinmoyee Baruah OBC OBC-NCL FT  

137 9 Ms. Monalisha Chutia OBC OBC-NCL FT  

138 10 Ms. Junu Poudel OBC OBC-NCL FT  

139 11 Ms. Trishna Barman OBC OBC-NCL FT  

140 12 Mr. Hirakjyoti Kakati OBC OBC-NCL FT  

141 13 Ms. Pushpa Sharma OBC OBC-NCL FT  

142 14 Mr. Debanjan Saha OBC OBC-NCL FT  

143 15 Ms. Samanwita Saikia 
OBC 

OBC-NCL FT 
 
 

144 16 Ms. Sanjana Sinha OBC OBC-NCL FT  

145 17 Ms. Sushmita Singha OBC OBC-NCL FT  

146 18 Mr. Shuvam Bhuyan SC SC FT  

147 19 Ms. Katherine Saikia ST ST FT  

148 20 Ms. Runumi Boro ST ST FT  

149 21 
Mr. Mahari Jiumin 
Basumatary 

ST 
ST FT  

150 22 Ms. Anutee Dolley ST ST FT  

151 23 Ms. Yajum Dokum ST ST FT  

152 

Physics   

1 Mr. Abhinash Medhi  Gen UR FT  

153 2 Mr. Jayur Tissu  
ST 

UR PT 
NOC to be submitted at 
the time of admission. 

154 3 Mr. Pankaj Sarma Gen UR FT  

155 4 Mr. Jayanta Sonowal ST UR FT  

156 5 Mr. Atowar Rahman Gen UR FT  

157 6 Mr. Nikhil Kr. Daimari ST UR FT  

158 7 Mr. Mahesh Ch. Dubey  Gen UR FT  

159 8 Mr. Dipjyoti Sarma Gen UR FT  

160 9 Ms. Sita Chettri Gen UR FT  



161 10 Mr. Hirakjyoti Sarma Gen UR FT  

162 11 Ms. Kakoli Doloi  Gen UR FT  

163 12 Ms. Monika Sarma Gen UR FT  

164 13 Mr. Saransha Mohanty  Gen UR FT  

165 14 Mr. Prankrishna Borgohain  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

166 15 Mr. Manas Pratim Nath  OBC OBC-NCL FT  

167 16 Ms. Upasana Baishya  SC SC FT  

168 17 Mr. Didwmsha Goyari  ST ST FT  

169 

Sociology  

1 Mr. Priyanku Hazarika  OBC UR FT  

170 2 Ms. Denim Deka Gen  UR FT  

171 3 Ms. Mekory Dodum  ST UR FT  

172 4 Ms. Duyu Nungku  ST UR FT  

173 5 Ms. Adishree Borgohain  

Gen 

Gen FT 

Release order from her 
present employer to be 
submitted at the time of 
admission. 

174 6 Ms. Y.Toninaro Chongpho  ST ST FT  

175 Social Work   1 Mr. Syed Parvez Ahmed  Gen  UR  FT  

176 2 Mr. Jyoti Prasad Bori ST ST FT  

177 3 
Ms. Zabi Lalmuanpuii 
Darnei  

ST 
ST FT  

 

 
              Sd/-L. Boral 
            Controller of Examinations 
  



FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. STUDENTS TO BE ADMITTED IN  AUTUMN SEMESTER, 2019) 
 

Particular Fee  Mode  
Full Time Full Time:  Part  

(Hosteller) (Non-hosteller) Time 

Admission  Once on admission  500 500 500 

Registration  Once on admission  150 150 150 

Identity card  Once on admission  50 50 50 

Convocation  Once on admission  500 500 500 

Provisional certificate  Once on admission  100 100 100 

Alumni Association  Once on admission  500 500 500 

Caution deposit  
(Library and Laboratory) 

Once on admission  2000 2000 2000 

Hostel Caution deposit  Once on admission  3000  -  - 

Hostel Mess Advance  
Once on admission 
(in case of Hostel 
boarder) 

1500  -  - 

*  Hostel admission/re-
admission (Single seater 
for Ph.D. students) 

Per semester 
(in case of Hostel 
boarder)  

3000  -  - 

Tuition  Per semester  1500 1500 2000 

Library  Per semester  350 350 350 

Students’ activity  Per semester  500 500 500 

Medical  Per Semester  250 250 250 

Transport  Per semester  1000 1000 1000 

Laboratory (including 
computer usage)  

Per semester  1000 1000 1000 

Research Fee  Per semester  3000 3000 4000 

Infrastructure and amenity  Per semester  1000 1000 1000 

Fan, Electricity and Water 
charge  

Per semester  300 300 300 

Students’ Welfare Fund  Per semester  150 150 150 

Development Fund  Per semester  1500 1500 1500 

**Consumable Charge  Per semester  2000 2000 2000 

Menial Charge Per Semester 1500  -  - 

*** Health Insurance  Per semester  143 143  - 

Total fee to be paid by the students of the 
Dept. of Chemical Sc./MBBT//FET/ 
Environmental Sc. at the time of admission  

25493 16493 17850 

Total fee to be paid by the students of other 
departments at the time of admission.  23493 14493 15850 

 
*       SC/ ST candidates are exempted from the paying the hostel seat rent of Rs. 675/-. 
**     Consumable Charge is to be paid by the Ph.D.  students admitted in the Dept. of Chemical Science/MBBT//FET/ 

Environmental Science. 
***   Students above 30 years of age are not covered in this scheme. 

 
              Sd/-     
                  Controller of Examinations 
 
 


